MEETING NOTICE

To comply with the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265):

The Crawford County Commission on Aging

Board Meeting

A special meeting for board members of the Commission on Aging has been scheduled for:

Monday, January 27, 2020 4:00PM

Meeting to be held at Crawford County Commission on Aging 308 Lawndale St. Grayling, MI 49738 989-348-7123

The purpose of this meeting, in which a quorum exists, will be to review addendum to Assistant Director Contract.

Crawford County Commission on Aging will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as hand signers for the hearing impaired, audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting (and/or hearing) upon two weeks notice to Crawford County Commission on Aging. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Crawford County Commission on Aging and leave a message which includes (1) who you are/how to contact you, (2) what meeting and date you wish to attend, (3) what aid you are requesting. Contact: Crawford County Commission on Aging, voice 989-348-7123; U.S. mail, 308 Lawndale, Grayling, MI 49738; E-mail director@crawfordcoa.org.

This notice was posted by Alice Snyder, Director, to comply with Sections 4 and 5 of Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.265 at 5:10pm, January 14, 2020 on the bulletin board in the senior center and on the bulletin board outside the County Clerk's Office posted at least 18 hours prior to the start of the meeting.

I, Alice Snyder, Director, certify that the foregoing notice has been posted in accordance with the Michigan Open Meeting Act (MCL 15.265) as amended.

Posted: 1/14/2020